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PSC-PATAFA WEEKLY RELAY 2014
PHILSPORTS ULTRA, PASIG CITY

FOR WEEK 12 - SEPTEMBER 28, 2014 (7:00 AM TO 12:00 NN)

3000M - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 3230 VIDAL, JOHN LESTER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M  9:55.9 .82
2 893 GAMBOA, KIM UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 10:45.4 .35
3 2455 DIAZ, CHESTER ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 12 11;16.4 .35
4 2203 IDAMLA, HUAN CARLOS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 11:18.2 .15
5 1250 GARCIA, ANTHONY ELIJAH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 11:42.5 .48
6 898 JAMANDRON, DANE UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 12:45.7 .63

3000M - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1052 YORAC, MARIANE AUDREY UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 12:41.6 .59
2 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 13:53.7 .67
3 3116 AUSTRIA, NATANIA JASMINE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 15:01.1 .04
4 1225 SANTOS FLORIDOZ, MA. CHARISSE KYLA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  15:28.9 .84
5 2116 AFRICA, LUI MIRIAM COLLEGE HS JR F 15 15:30.6 .51
6 1221 SAAVEDRA ABELLA, CZAIRA MORIELLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  15:47.9 .81
7 2296 ORAA, RASHEL MAR KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 12 17;17.6 .52
8 2117 PARR, RHIANA MIRIAM COLLEGE HS JR F 15 17:41.9 .83

800M - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 1:56.6 .58
2 1 2 2838 HERNANDEZ, RUDYFER JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 21 1:56.7 .62
3 1 3 1280 ACANTO, JOHN RUED UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 21 1:57.0 .00
4 2 1 2588 HIPONA, ARLON FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1:58.1 .01
5 2 2 2857 ICAO, MICHAEL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 16 1:59.3 .28
6 2 3 2438 ILATAN, MARIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 24 1:59.3 .30
7 3 1 1449 RODRIGUEZ, KATJA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  2:00.3 .25
8 3 2 1438 EJERCITO, ICO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  2:01.1 .10
9 1 4 2425 OSORIO, RYAN ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 22 2:01.9 .83
10 1 5 2219 RUTAQUIO, GILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 2:03.3 .26
11 3 3 1428 PARCON, ERWIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  2:05.0 .00
12 1 6 2686 TAGUDAN, IAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 2:05.5 .47
13 4 1 2497 MELENDREZ, EROL COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 2:05.8 .76
14 3 4 1427 MORENZO, JOHN REY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  2:06.3 .30
15 2 4 1331 MAGTANONG, CARL NICKO BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 2:06.6 .54
16 4 2 2801 NARIDO, DAVESON KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 2:07.2 .13
17 4 3 2483 ASCURA, RADIN COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 18 2:07.4 .32
18 2 5 2441 ORTILLO, MATTHEW GREGORY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 2:07.4 .37
19 4 4 2809 VERDERA, EDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 17 2:07.4 .40
20 4 5 3221 BADA, ROWELL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 2:09.1 .06
21 2 6 2433 DE GUZMAN, BERNABE ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 18 2:09.3 .30
22 3 5 2899 CAILAO, DANILO SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  2:09.3 .30
23 3 6 2680 MOSQUETE, VERGEL BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 2:09.5 .42
24 4 6 2797 LIPATA, MAYNARD UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 2:09.6 .56
25 1 8 3227 POTONIA, ZACHERY REI COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 2:10.2 .20
26 3 7 2579 DEL PRADO, ISIDRO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  2:17.4 .36
27 2 7 1096 DOMINGO, PAUL RENZO UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 17 2:20.1 .04
28 4 7 3249 ROSALES, PAMELA RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  2:20.1 .06
29 3 8 3240 PIGAO, COLEEN RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  2:27.4 .34
30 1 7 2941 IGUIZ, BERNIE LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 17 2:31.4 .36

800M - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2947 MANANGAN, MAY ANNE LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 19 2:24.0 .91
2 2339 TANGAY, ORAISA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 2:32.9 .84
3 2948 MOTIN, MARY JOY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 18 2:34.7 .68
4 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  2:37.3 .24
5 1036 DEL VALLE, VANESSA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 2:40.1 .10
6 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 2:44.7 .61
7 1044 MENDOZA, LHYRA MAY UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 2:44.9 .88

800M - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1268 CORTES, NICKO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 19 1:58.1 .08
2 1279 SIPAT, RENZ JOHN UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 18 1:58.8 .73
3 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 2:04.2 .11
4 2227 GOBOTIA, JUNEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 2:04.4 .32
5 2860 PECHON, JANSSEN SHARN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 2:05.9 .90
6 2629 NABONG, VINCENT ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 2;06.2 .12
7 2643 MARTINEL, ALBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 2:06.5 .48
8 2627 GUARTE, MELCHO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 18 2:07.0 .92
9 2663 EUGENIO, ALDEN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 2:08.2 .18.
10 2511 MARQUINA, FLORENZE LOUIZ ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 17 2:09.6 .58
11 2865 VIÑAS, ALBINO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 2:10.3 .23
12 2197 MAULAS, JUWENIE EMILIO AGUINALDO COLLEGE - MANILA JR M 17 2:14.0 .94
13 3230 VIDAL, JOHN LESTER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M  2:16.0 .92
14 2519 SENIT, CHRISTIAN LLOYD ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 19 2:18.3 .25
15 2668 REPOLLO, JOMER BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 2:19.8 .73
16 2688 ALMAJAR, CJ MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 2:29.6 .51

800M - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2445 AMARGA, MARISOL ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 14 2:51.3 .28
2 2650 CABUHAT, KIMBERLY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 2:51.5 .45
3 2448 GARCIA, THALIA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 2:51.9 .82
4 2446 BAYLON, TRACY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 2:52.2 .14
5 2649 ATOLE, REGINE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 2:52.5 .50
6 2452 SACIL, LOVELY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 12 2:53.0 .98
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800M - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 2:08.2 .20
2 2 2 1106 FAJARDO, JOHN PAUL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 2:09.5 .45
3 3 1 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 2:19.2 .17
4 3 2 1120 SISTER, MARK ALLEN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 2:20.2 .16
5 2 4 2770 DE MESA, ROBERT JOHN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 2:20.6 .56
6 2 5 1227 GARCIA, JOHN ALEX LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 2:21.3 .25
7 2 6 2305 GONZAGA, JAYSON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 2:22.5 .45
8 2 7 898 JAMANDRON, DANE UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 2:24.8 .76
9 2 8 897 ILETO, KYLE UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 2:25.1 .01
10 1 1 1125 LANGCAUON, ANTHONY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 2:25.9 .83
11 2 9 3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 2:27.1 .06
12 2 10 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 2:27.5 .43
13 3 11 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 2:28.5 .44
14 1 2 1250 GARCIA, ANTHONY ELIJAH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 2:28.8 .71
15 3 3 2210 SANTOS, LORD ANGEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 2:28.8 .74
16 1 3 1123 SISTER, ARIES JAMES MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 2:28.9 .90
17 3 4 2466 MENDOZA, JEFFREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 2:30.2 .16
18 2 11 2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 2:30.5 .42
19 2 12 893 GAMBOA, KIM UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 2:32.4 .32
20 2 14 3287 0 0 0 0 99 2:33.4 .31
21 1 4 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  2:33.6 .53
22 2 15 472 TIQUI, DARREN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 2:33.6 .53
23 3 5 2203 IDAMLA, HUAN CARLOS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 2:33.6 .56
24 3 6 2455 DIAZ, CHESTER ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 12 2:36.3 .21
25 1 5 1000 SANTILLAN, JOHN LENSON RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 2:36.7 .61
26 1 6 2209 TUAZON, ALEJANDRO KYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 2:38.5 .45
27 2 16 1129 SANTOS, MARK CLARENCE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 12 2:38.7 .61
28 3 7 481 TESADO, JOHN LOY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 2:40.3 .30.
29 3 8 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 2:43.6 .56
30 1 7 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 2:43.7 .79
31 1 8 2469 REYES, JOSH DANE ANDWIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 2:45.5 .83
32 3 8 2645 MARTICIO, ANGELO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 12 2:46.3 .29
33 1 9 204 NG, IRVIN AVERY CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH M 13 2:47.3 .22
34 3 10 2980 SAVILA, ANGELO DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  2:49.0 .92
35 1 11 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  2:49.2 .18.
36 1 12 1202 DERY, BLADIMIR FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  2:49.6 .51
37 1 13 1007 OXALES, BRYAN RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 2:52.3 .30.
38 1 14 1197 ESCLETO, MARK AERON FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  2:52.7 .64
39 1 15 2702 LACANDURA, WINDSOR MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 13 2:57.2 .12
40 3 16 116 DIAZ, JOHN LLOYD MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 11 2:57.5 .45
41 1 17 469 BALLELOS, JHON LAUREZE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 2:57.6 .55
42 2 3 350 FALCUNIT, MARK ANDREW POTRERO NHS YOUTH M  2;19.8 .79
43 2 13 2472 DELA CRUZ, ANGELO EMILLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 2;33.1 .09
44 1 14 1201 CARILLO, AIRON TIMOTHY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  3:00.5 .44
45 3 15 2978 DOROMAL, MARK ANGELO DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  3:08.6 .59
46 3 16 476 ARMADA, FRYNCE JULCE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 3:08.8 .78
47 3 17 2980 SAVILA, ANGELO DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  3:09.0 .97
48 3 18 1137 DALUDADO, DAVE ROLAND ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 3:11.5 .41
49 3 19 1155 TONTILONO, LANCE JERMAINE ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 3:12.6 .57
50 3 20 1300 FAVOR, JEREMIAH E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH M 10 3:16.6 .51
51 3 21 1299 PEPITO, DANILO E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH M 10 3:24.7 .64
52 3 22 1122 ROGACION, GILBERT MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 3:25.2 .17

800M - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2175 AALIAH, INGRAM DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 2:43.7 .66
2 1 1 109 MALLARI, SHYRENE JANE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 12 2:51.5 .45
3 1 2 1212 ALBA, JAYVEE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  2:57.7 .67
4 1 3 2963 CABALLES, MELANIE DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  2:58.5 .47
5 1 4 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  2:58.7 .64
6 2 2 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 3:01.5 .47
7 2 3 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 3:09.3 .29
8 2 4 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 3:11.1 .10
9 1 5 1207 RESARI, ALAIN MATTHEW FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  3:13.8 .74
10 2 5 2290 DELA ROSA, ROSANNA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 16 3:14.7 .68
11 1 6 1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  3:15.0 .00
12 2 6 2294 OJEDA, RHENA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 3:15.6 .55
13 2 7 3114 CAYOSA, EDELYN LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 3:17.5 .46
14 1 7 2966 DUMALAYAN, JOSHUA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  3:17.8 .74
15 1 8 2961 SUMATRA, JOESA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  3:21.8 .78
16 2 8 3116 AUSTRIA, NATANIA JASMINE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 3:22.7 .70
17 2 9 179 ONG, JERIKA CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 14 3:29.6 .54
18 2 10 1187 PARAJAS, TRISHA MAUI MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  3:30.8 .74
19 2 11 1183 MONTIERO, JANNAH GALE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 3:32.0 .00
20 1 9 1222 JOCSON, SHANIELLE FAYE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  3:36.3 .29
21 1 10 1289 SAPICO, ISMARIEL E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH F 11 3:44.3 .22
22 1 11 1217 BOLANDO, SAMANTHA NICOLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  3:55.3 .24
23 1 12 1282 FADEROGAO, PATRICK UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 22 3:55.7 .67
24 1 13 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 4:16.5 .50

200M - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2495 LOPENA, ANFERNEE COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 19 21.8 .80
2 1 2 2567 UNSO, JOSE PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR M  21.9 .88
3 1 3 999 0 0 0 0 99 22.0 .95
4 1 4 2840 LOBOS, PEARNEL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 20 22.5 .47
5 1 5 2842 PADAL, PETER POL JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 22.6 .50
6 1 6 2836 DOYSABAS, CEMPLECIO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 22.6 .55
7 7 1 970 BANO, JUNREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR M  22.7 .62
8 1 7 1440 TERCERO, NESTLY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  22.7 .70
9 6 1 2934 BUHAY, JEFFREY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 19 22.8 .75
10 1 8 2426 MAULLON, RODQUEM ARELLANO UNIV. SR M  22.8 .79
11 2 1 2581 GALCERAN, WILLIAM FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  23.0 .95
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12 5 1 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 23.1 .02
13 5 2 2789 BAUTISTA, YOHANN KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 23.1 .05
14 7 2 2792 DE VERA, JAY AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 21 23.1 .07
15 3 1 2437 RESPOSO, ROY VINCE ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 16 23.1 .10
16 2 2 2703 ELAGO, KRISTINE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 16 23.2 .14
17 4 1 2795 GARCIA, MARK ALBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 23.3 .29
18 7 3 2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 23.4 .38
19 2 3 1442 UNSO, PACH ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  23.5 .45
20 3 2 2907 MONTECER, JOHN CEDRIC SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  23.6 .53
21 5 3 2433 DE GUZMAN, BERNABE ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 18 23.7 .62
22 2 4 2682 ROQUE, RAFAEL JR BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 23.7 .63
23 4 2 2440 BUENA, JOHN CARLO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 23.7 .67
24 3 3 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 23.7 .68
25 8 1 2611 JAENA, EROS JAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 20 23.7 .69
26 6 2 2431 ENDRINA, BILLY BOY ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 19 23.7 .70
27 8 2 2631 PEÑA, VENZ ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 16 23.8 .74
28 9 1 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 23.8 .74
29 8 3 2484 BARROGAN, JERVO COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 23.8 .79
30 8 4 2604 CONCEPCION, ROBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 18 23.8 .80
31 2 5 2519 SENIT, CHRISTIAN LLOYD ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 19 23.9 .81
32 9 2 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 23.9 .81
33 4 3 998 0 0 0 0 99 23.9 .87
34 10 1 2620 RAMOS, YOAVE ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 17 24.0 .95
35 4 4 2429 DELA PEÑA, ARISTEO ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 24.0 .98
36 5 4 1276 THOMAS, JUSHUA PHILLIP UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 18 24.1 .03
37 7 4 3214 ESPINOSA, JASPER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 24.1 .07
38 2 6 3206 INTERTAS, AARON JAMES COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 24.3 .23
39 9 3 2851 ASPAN, KETHVEN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 24.3 .30.
40 9 4 2855 DIONES, MAXIMO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 24.4 .33
41 3 4 3200 LOREMAS, DHERIC COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 21 24.4 .36
42 10 2 2862 TANGUIN, EVANNE CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 24.5 .45
43 9 5 2858 OLIVARES, CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. YOUTH M 16 24.5 .48
44 7 5 2518 SAPALLO, ARCHIE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 22 24.6 .53
45 4 5 3203 CORDOVA, ROUELO COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 24.6 .58
46 9 6 2843 REPE, CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 24.6 .60
47 3 5 2674 AVENDAÑO, ALDRIN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 21 24.7 .70
48 3 6 2686 TAGUDAN, IAN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 24.8 .75
49 6 3 2685 SILUTAN, ALVIN BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 24.8 .76
50 3 7 2939 ARPON, LARRY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 16 24.8 .80
51 5 5 2441 ORTILLO, MATTHEW GREGORY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 24.8 .80
52 8 5 2681 PALAFOX, JEFF BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 24.8 .80
53 4 6 2442 DE BORJA, ROGELIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 18 24.9 .89
54 10 3 3221 BADA, ROWELL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 24.9 .90
55 3 8 2489 CRISOL, MARTIN COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 19 25.1 .06
56 6 4 382 ROSAL, ROFERSON EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR M 18 25.2 .12
57 6 5 2668 REPOLLO, JOMER BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 25.2 .20
58 9 7 2854 DELRIO, FAUZI JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 25.2 .20
59 5 6 2511 MARQUINA, FLORENZE LOUIZ ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 17 25.3 .29
60 6 6 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 25.3 .30.
61 9 8 2850 ASPAN, KETHEN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 25.3 .30.
62 4 7 2438 ILATAN, MARIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 24 25.4 .33
63 5 7 3208 ENCABO, JOEMAR COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 25.4 .36
64 8 6 497 CAPISTRANO, JOSE X-TEAM SR M 99 25.4 .37
65 2 7 2673 AQUINO, ADRRIELLE ADAM BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 25.7 .68
66 6 7 3215 MAICO, PAUL JOHN RENZ COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 25.7 .70
67 8 7 499 DE LEON, ANGELINO X-TEAM SR M 99 25.8 .78
68 6 8 2810 VILLAFRANCA, REYNOLD UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 18 26.0 .00
69 7 6 2663 EUGENIO, ALDEN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 26.0 .91
70 2 8 2680 MOSQUETE, VERGEL BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 26.0 .94
71 10 4 2502 UY, RONNEL COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 19 26.1 .03
72 10 5 1434 SUGUE, KEVIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  26.1 .09
73 4 8 1331 MAGTANONG, CARL NICKO BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 26.3 .27
74 5 8 3225 MACAVINTA, JOSHUA COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 26.3 .27
75 10 6 3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 26.6 .55
76 8 8 3207 RAMOS, ERNESTO JR COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 18 27.4 .36
77 7 7 378 ORQUITA, ROMNICK EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR M 17 27.5 .45
78 7 8 996 CAMUA, LORENZO WEQUIZ BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 29.4 .36

200M - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2336 ROSALES, JENYROSE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 25.1 .01
2 3 1 2253 AMARGA, MARIMAR FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 26.6 .55
3 4 1 2985 DIESTO, MARY ANTHONY PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR F  26.6 .57
4 4 2 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 26.6 .58
5 1 2 1455 DIESTO, MARY ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  26.7 .66
6 3 2 2246 PEÑARUBIA, RIEVENETH JAYED FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 26.7 .83
7 2 1 2255 AGUINALDO, ELIZA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 26.9 .81
8 4 3 2522 CALEON, JUDY ANN ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 17 27.2 .17
9 2 2 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  27.4 .33
10 3 3 2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 27.4 .37
11 2 3 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 27.4 .40
12 2 4 2339 TANGAY, ORAISA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 27.5 .43
13 1 3 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 27.7 .68
14 2 6 2527 MALUNES, JENNY ROSE ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 18 28.3 .25
15 1 4 2341 TILUS, BERNADETH UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 28.3 .26
16 3 4 2943 CURITANA, MORAYA LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 18 28.3 .28
17 2 7 2521 ABLONG, KATE ZERICA ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 15 28.3 .30.
18 2 5 2261 PALMARES, RICH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 28.4 .31
19 1 6 2295 OPOG, CATHERINE MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 28.6 .53
20 4 4 1032 PENALES, PATRICIA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 19 28.7 .67
21 1 5 2672 VILLACERAN, ELLAH MEA BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 19 28.8 .74
22 3 5 2669 ELIM, DIANA ROSE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 18 29.0 .93
23 3 6 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 29.2 .13
24 3 7 2529 ROBLES, ZENETH ADAMSON UNIV. JR F  29.7 .62
25 2 8 1037 LEGASPI, STEPHANIE MAXINE UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 30.1 .10
26 1 7 1038 DATU, JANA PAULA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 30.3 .23
27 3 8 2257 CABRERA, ZEANNE FAITH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 30.4 .33
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28 4 5 402 SOLIS, JENNYLYN EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR F 16 32.4 .32
29 4 6 396 MAGADAN, ALMERA EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR F 17 33.1 .08
30 1 8 389 AGANG, LAIZA EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR F 17 36.3 .24

200M - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1277 RAMISCAL, JACK UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M  23.5 .42
2 1 2 2229 VALENZUELA, ALDRIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 23.9 .85
3 1 3 2221 CALDA, HOWARD LEE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 23.9 .88
4 2 1 1331 MAGTANONG, CARL NICKO BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 19 24.3 .30.
5 2 2 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 24.6 .52
6 3 1 1273 DADIVAS, ALFREDO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 24.6 .53
7 3 2 1275 MUTYA, BENJAMIN JR UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 24.7 .66
8 1 4 2643 MARTINEL, ALBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 24.8 .75
9 2 3 2226 CASAPAO, SHERWINSON DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 15 25.0 .93
10 3 3 1123 SISTER, ARIES JAMES MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 25.0 .93
11 3 4 2663 EUGENIO, ALDEN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 18 25.1 .10
12 2 4 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 25.4 .38
13 1 5 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 25.7 .67
14 2 5 2629 NABONG, VINCENT ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 25.8 .75
15 3 5 1251 BOBARES, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 25.9 .89
16 1 6 1103 AYNERA, EARL SPENCER UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 16 25.9 .90
17 3 6 2689 CO, BENEDICT MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 26.7 .65
18 2 6 2667 PICAO, HARLEY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 26.7 .67
19 3 7 996 CAMUA, LORENZO WEQUIZ BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 28.8 .75

200M - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2447 DE CASTRO, CELESTINA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 16 27.9 .82
2 2 1 2449 GATINGA, GIANELI ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 27.9 .86
3 1 2 2446 BAYLON, TRACY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 28.3 .30.
4 1 3 2650 CABUHAT, KIMBERLY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 28.4 .36
5 2 2 2654 HERNANDEZ, JESSALYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 28.6 .60
6 1 4 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 29.1 .10
7 2 3 2451 REDONDO, ALLYSA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 29.2 .19
8 1 5 2649 ATOLE, REGINE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 29.6 .57
9 2 4 2652 DE GUZMAN, MICHA ELLA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 30.1 .03
10 2 5 2651 CREDO, APRIL MAE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 30.7 .69
11 2 6 2448 GARCIA, THALIA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 13 31.1 .03
12 1 6 2445 AMARGA, MARISOL ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 14 31.5 .43
13 1 7 2452 SACIL, LOVELY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 12 32.0 .98

200M - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1110 MATIENZO, RICKY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 24.3 .22
2 15 1 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  24.4 .39
3 1 2 2202 LILAM, RICK MARTIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 24.6 .56
4 8 1 2208 VERDADERO, VERUEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 24.8 .73
5 2 1 2146 ROBLES, ESMAEL TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 24.8 .79
6 1 3 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 24.9 .82
7 10 1 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 24.9 .87
8 15 2 1107 CIERVA, MARK JULIUS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 25.0 .00
9 7 1 2464 LEONOR, JUSTIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 25.0 .91
10 11 1 156 KAUFMAN, SEAN LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM JR M 16 25.0 .98
11 6 1 2204 DELA VEGA, SEAN RAPHAEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 25.0 .99
12 5 1 2305 GONZAGA, JAYSON KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 15 25.2 .13
13 2 2 2149 MORENO, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 25.3 .23
14 5 2 892 EPINO, CHARLES UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 25.3 .26
15 8 2 2536 BARRIOS, VANN JOSEPH ADAMSON UNIV. JR M  25.5 .41
16 5 3 2303 DIAZ, MARVIN KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 25.5 .44
17 8 3 2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 25.5 .48
18 5 4 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 25.6 .51
19 6 2 1008 MUJAR, JOHNNY JAMES RIZAL HS YOUTH M 15 25.6 .54
20 1 4 3230 VIDAL, JOHN LESTER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M  25.6 .56
21 6 3 2330 LEONARDO, SABRINA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 15 25.7 .66
22 5 5 900 ORACION, RAFAELITO UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 16 25.8 .73
23 10 2 2458 AUSTRIA, ISAAK UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 26.0 .96
24 11 2 1013 CONSTANTINO, DENNIS RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 26.2 .16
25 7 2 120 JACALAN, REY MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 16 26.3 .23
26 10 3 2543 MIRANDA, GEARICK ADAMSON UNIV. YOUTH M 12 26.3 .27
27 1 5 3233 BALDERAMA, JOSHUA COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M 15 26.3 .28
28 7 3 2462 ESPIRITU, VAN RIEN JUDE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 26.4 .32
29 8 4 2210 SANTOS, LORD ANGEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 26.5 .42
30 5 6 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 26.5 .47
31 6 4 2205 NOCHE, IVAN RENIER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 26.5 .48
32 6 5 884 ATELA, JASPER UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 26.6 .57
33 8 5 2468 PEÑAFLOR, JAN WILCEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 26.7 .64
34 2 3 2148 CHA, JAY MARLO TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 14 26.9 .89
35 11 3 1000 SANTILLAN, JOHN LENSON RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 27.1 .03
36 15 3 2699 CARPIO, ROMEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 27.1 .05
37 9 1 1109 BONGON, DAVID MICHEAL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 27.1 .08
38 1 6 3231 FELOMINO, JUSTIN JAY COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M 16 27.2 .17
39 8 6 1106 FAJARDO, JOHN PAUL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 27.3 .21
40 9 2 1123 SISTER, ARIES JAMES MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 27.3 .23
41 3 1 1117 MARISTELA, GARIBALD MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 27.4 .32
42 5 7 896 GRIMALDO, REINARD UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 12 27.4 .38
43 3 2 1129 SANTOS, MARK CLARENCE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 12 27.6 .51
44 2 4 2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 27.6 .55
45 2 5 1264 LEONCITO, JOCEPHU CHRIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 27.6 .59
46 6 6 1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 27.7 .64
47 10 4 2466 MENDOZA, JEFFREY UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 27.7 .69
48 11 4 1003 IBERA, KARL JUSTINE RIZAL HS YOUTH M 15 27.9 .82
49 3 3 1127 BALILING, ALBERT CHRISTIAN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 12 28.0 .00
50 2 6 2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 28.1 .03
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51 3 4 1125 LANGCAUON, ANTHONY MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 16 28.1 .05
52 8 7 2478 MANALO, JAL LUIGI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 28.2 .12
53 7 4 2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 28.2 .14
54 7 5 2471 VILORIA, JASPER JR UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 28.2 .15
55 4 1 2470 TORRES, JOHN CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 28.4 .33
56 11 5 1132 TABLADA, R-DEE DARREN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 10 28.6 .55
57 11 6 2209 TUAZON, ALEJANDRO KYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 28.6 .60
58 7 6 2517 RAMBACAL, JAN DALE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 21 28.7 .69
59 15 4 201 CHUA, MACKENZIE BENSON CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH M 14 28.9 .90
60 2 7 3241 PINEDA, MARIAH CORINNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  29.2 .20
61 6 7 3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 29.3 .29
62 1 7 1250 GARCIA, ANTHONY ELIJAH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 29.4 .38
63 12 1 2695 BATAO, GABRIEL MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 13 29.4 .39
64 7 7 3110 SABACO, GEORGE LOUIS LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 29.5 .44
65 7 8 472 TIQUI, DARREN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 29.8 .80
66 10 5 469 BALLELOS, JHON LAUREZE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 29.9 .89
67 3 5 1128 MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 13 30.1 .10
68 3 6 1138 GONZALES, ALLEN ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 12 30.2 .13
69 4 2 2460 DENUYO, ZOE PETER YLOI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 30.3 .23
70 10 6 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  30.3 .27
71 11 7 1198 BERNAL, RICHARD FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  30.4 .31
72 4 3 1197 ESCLETO, MARK AERON FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  30.5 .47
73 10 7 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  30.5 .47
74 6 8 881 APARATO, GABRIEL UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 14 30.6 .53
75 12 2 1135 GARCIA, JEROME ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 30.6 .58
76 12 3 2644 BALUNGAY, JANN REER ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 30.7 .61
77 14 1 2455 DIAZ, CHESTER ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH M 12 30.8 .78
78 11 8 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  31.0 .00
79 9 3 1147 MENDOZA, JERWIN REX ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 31.0 .90
80 14 2 1004 RUIZ, KENNETH RIZAL HS YOUTH M 13 31.0 .97
81 14 3 2203 IDAMLA, HUAN CARLOS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 31.3 .21
82 4 4 2469 REYES, JOSH DANE ANDWIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 13 31.3 .25
83 10 8 2474 CLEMENTE, CHRISTIAN JUSTINE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 31.4 .35
84 3 7 1134 POBLACION, KYLE NATHANIEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 31.4 .40
85 9 4 478 DE JESUS, KENTLEE BRYLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 31.6 .52
86 15 5 2645 MARTICIO, ANGELO ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 12 31.6 .53
87 14 4 197 ONG, ANGELO LUIGI CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH M 13 31.7 .69
88 3 8 1137 DALUDADO, DAVE ROLAND ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 32.1 .10
89 9 5 477 BORJA, JOHNLEY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 32.2 .18.
90 4 5 1208 AQUINO, ALVIN JOHN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  32.4 .31
91 12 4 2968 TASOY, MICHAEL DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  32.8 .72
92 4 6 1202 DERY, BLADIMIR FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  32.8 .75
93 9 6 350 FALCUNIT, MARK ANDREW POTRERO NHS YOUTH M  32.9 .87
94 4 7 1201 CARILLO, AIRON TIMOTHY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  33.4 .34
95 9 7 479 PARALES, IAN JAKE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 33.4 .39
96 13 1 476 ARMADA, FRYNCE JULCE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 34.0 .95
97 12 5 2977 ILAGAN, JAY DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  34.1 .09
98 14 5 204 NG, IRVIN AVERY CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH M 13 34.2 .15
99 9 8 480 SABELINA, JERICO DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 34.3 .22
100 12 6 2981 CATTABAY, RUSSEL DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  34.5 .48
101 13 2 1295 CASTILLAS, PEARL ANGEL E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH F 11 34.9 .85
102 15 6 2689 CO, BENEDICT MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 15 35.1 .06
103 13 3 1300 FAVOR, JEREMIAH E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH M 10 35.2 .17
104 12 7 1155 TONTILONO, LANCE JERMAINE ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 35.3 .27
105 13 4 2213 ISHA, HAMDAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 35.3 .27
106 14 6 220 SO, RENZ NATHANIEL CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH M 12 35.9 .90
107 4 8 474 SERNA, RAFAEL UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 14 36.4 .39
108 13 5 1298 BINOYA, RASHID E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH M 11 36.7 .69
109 12 8 2978 DOROMAL, MARK ANGELO DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  37.0 .93
110 13 6 1299 PEPITO, DANILO E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH M 10 37.2 .18.
111 13 7 1292 DELOS REYES, IMARIE E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH F 12 37.6 .52

200M - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 28.1 .05
2 3 1 1238 ALANAN, YHANEY LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 28.6 .52
3 6 1 1236 SAMANO, IMARI RUTH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 28.6 .58
4 3 2 2293 MALUNES, ARIANNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 13 28.7 .62
5 3 3 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 29.0 .97
6 1 2 109 MALLARI, SHYRENE JANE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 12 29.2 .11
7 1 3 1194 HERNANDEZ, PATRICHIA MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 29.3 .26
8 2 1 246 LIMOS, MARJORIE ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH F 15 29.3 .30.
9 2 2 112 SISCAR, AIRALAIN MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 13 29.6 .60
10 7 1 2175 AALIAH, INGRAM DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 29.7 .67
11 1 4 3205 FORMANEZ, ABRAHAM COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 29.9 .89
12 2 3 185 HSUEH, MYRA KIMLY CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 16 30.0 .97
13 4 1 2710 ANDAYA, MONICA LOUISE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 30.1 .06
14 4 2 1187 PARAJAS, TRISHA MAUI MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  30.2 .11
15 4 3 2290 DELA ROSA, ROSANNA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 16 30.2 .14
16 2 4 2298 TAÑUAN, ROBELYNNE KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 30.9 .86
17 5 1 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  31.0 .92
18 5 2 2704 GOLFO, TRISHA MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 31.1 .08
19 4 4 1183 MONTIERO, JANNAH GALE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 31.4 .34
20 3 4 177 FLORES, ZYRILLE MICAELA CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 13 31.5 .49
21 1 5 2160 SANGCO, CINDY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 31.6 .56
22 2 5 2289 DAYNAATA, DANIELLA KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 32.1 .05
23 3 5 2117 PARR, RHIANA MIRIAM COLLEGE HS JR F 15 32.4 .33
24 2 6 106 BORLEO, RIANNA MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 12 32.6 .60
25 5 3 1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  32.7 .66
26 4 5 1186 ROJO, MA. KATRINA MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F  33.1 .03
27 1 6 3250 VELASCO, JULLEANNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  33.6 .58
28 7 2 2187 LOZANO, ROCHELLE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 33.8 .74
29 3 6 2118 FELICIANO, BIANCA MIRIAM COLLEGE HS JR F 15 33.9 .81
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30 6 2 1224 LATA, MYCA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  34.0 .98
31 6 3 2965 EUSTE, ALEXANDRE DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  34.1 .01
32 7 3 2179 LACSON, MAYBELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 34.1 .05
33 1 7 2156 ECRAELA, GLORY JANE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 14 34.2 .14
34 6 4 2963 CABALLES, MELANIE DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  34.2 .15
35 5 4 1216 FRANCISCO, NESLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  34.3 .27
36 7 4 1177 DELA FUENTE, CRISTINA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 11 34.6 .54
37 3 7 2116 AFRICA, LUI MIRIAM COLLEGE HS JR F 15 34.6 .60
38 2 7 178 LIU, PATRICIA CELINE CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 14 34.7 .61
39 6 5 2966 DUMALAYAN, JOSHUA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  35.2 .19
40 6 6 2708 SOLOMON, CRISTINE MAE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 35.3 .25
41 5 5 1222 JOCSON, SHANIELLE FAYE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  35.6 .59
42 4 6 171 GO, JADIENNE IRIS CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 13 35.8 .76
43 4 7 1212 ALBA, JAYVEE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  35.8 .79
44 2 8 183 CHUA, RAZELINE MICHELLE CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 15 36.1 .04
45 5 6 1207 RESARI, ALAIN MATTHEW FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  36.1 .08
46 7 5 1173 YADAO, IRISH JOY ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 12 36.3 .27
47 3 8 189 ANABEZA, MARIA CHANEL CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 15 36.6 .60
48 6 7 2961 SUMATRA, JOESA DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH F  36.8 .71
49 5 7 1221 SAAVEDRA ABELLA, CZAIRA MORIELLE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  37.3 .24
50 5 8 1225 SANTOS FLORIDOZ, MA. CHARISSE KYLA FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  38.8 .74
51 7 6 1179 ALBERTO, NECOLENE HELENA ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH F 12 39.3 .27
52 7 7 1289 SAPICO, ISMARIEL E.S ATHLETICS CLUB YOUTH F 11 41.2 .15
53 4 8 193 CHAN, JOEY ANNE CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 11 43.1 .08
54 7 8 1282 FADEROGAO, PATRICK UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 22 44.0 .99
55 1 8 173 GANGE, SHARMAINE CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 13 45.6 .58

3000MSC - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2424 CAMINO, IMMUEL ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 21 9:41.0 .97
2 2219 RUTAQUIO, GILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 9:58.2 .15
3 1283 JOUELO, JOE MARIE UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 20 10:16.6 .57
4 1280 ACANTO, JOHN RUED UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 21 10:24.1 .02
5 2810 VILLAFRANCA, REYNOLD UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 18 10:25.4 .32
6 2801 NARIDO, DAVESON KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 10:29.1 .90
7 2589 HIPONA, ACE JOSHUA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  10:38.4 .73
8 2629 NABONG, VINCENT ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 10:50.9 .90
9 2483 ASCURA, RADIN COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 18 10:08.8 .73
10 2519 SENIT, CHRISTIAN LLOYD ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 19 10:24.2 .20
11 1087 VELASCO, FRANZ RAPHAEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 18 11:32.3 .24
12 2511 MARQUINA, FLORENZE LOUIZ ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 17 11:46.9 .86
13 3249 ROSALES, PAMELA RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  12:24.0 .00
14 3240 PIGAO, COLEEN RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F  13:09.1 .08

400MH - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1272 MEDINA, FRANCIS UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 54.6 .51
2 1 2 2935 FACTOR, JAY ROLANO LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 20 55.7 .68
3 1 3 1281 CLAUDIO, THOM JASPER UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 57.3 .21
4 2 1 2796 GAUDIA, ARDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 58.9 .83
5 1 4 1442 UNSO, PACH ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  1:00.1 .02
6 2 2 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 1:00.7 .67
7 2 3 1073 ANDRESIO, ALVIN LLOYD UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 20 1:01.6 .53
8 1 5 2581 GALCERAN, WILLIAM FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  1:02.4 .37
6 2 4 3203 CORDOVA, ROUELO COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 1:02.7 .64
9 2 5 2438 ILATAN, MARIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 24 1:03.3 .27
10 2 6 2441 ORTILLO, MATTHEW GREGORY ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 1:05.1 .08
11 2 7 3221 BADA, ROWELL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 1:05.4 .40

400MH - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 3 1 1277 RAMISCAL, JACK UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M  59.2 .12
2 1 1 2792 DE VERA, JAY AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 21 59.5 .42
3 2 1 2619 CANARIA, RONALD ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 59.6 .53
4 1 2 2229 VALENZUELA, ALDRIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 59.6 .56
5 3 2 1269 GAMMAG, ROY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 59.6 .58
6 2 2 1431 LAYUMAS, GERALD ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  59.7 .69
7 2 3 1273 DADIVAS, ALFREDO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 1:00.1 .08
8 1 3 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 1:02.2 .16
9 3 3 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 1:02.5 .44
10 1 4 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 1:02.6 .58
11 1 5 2403 PETALLAR, CHAROLD RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV. JR M 18 1:03.2 .18.
12 2 4 1275 MUTYA, BENJAMIN JR UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 1:03.5 .49
13 3 4 2643 MARTINEL, ALBERT ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 1:04.1 .09
14 1 6 2860 PECHON, JANSSEN SHARN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 1:04.4 .31
15 2 5 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 1:04.5 .44
16 1 7 2940 KALAW, RAFFY LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR M 19 1:04.7 .67
17 2 6 2228 EVANGELISTA, JONAS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 1:06.5 .44
18 3 5 2221 CALDA, HOWARD LEE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 1:07.4 .31
19 3 6 2629 NABONG, VINCENT ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 1:13.2 .16
20 1 8 2639 VELARDE, JOHN LLOYD ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 1:15.8 .80

400MH - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 1:00.9 .87
2 3 1 2200 ECIJA, CHRISTOPHER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 1:03.2 .18.
3 2 2 120 JACALAN, REY MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 16 1:05.1 .08
4 1 1 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 1:05.7 .65
5 4 1 2464 LEONOR, JUSTIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 1:05.8 .75
6 1 2 2465 MALABANAN, RAE CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 1:06.0 .97
7 3 2 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 1:08.8 .71
8 1 3 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 1:09.8 .79
9 1 4 2458 AUSTRIA, ISAAK UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 1:10.4 .31
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10 1 5 398 PERUCHO, JULIAN FRANCES EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR F 18 1:11.0 .91
11 2 3 1123 SISTER, ARIES JAMES MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 1:11.4 .34
12 4 2 2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1:11.6 .59
13 1 6 3111 MONGAD, JOMARIE LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 17 1:12.1 .04
14 3 3 350 FALCUNIT, MARK ANDREW POTRERO NHS YOUTH M  1:12.2 .14
15 3 4 2770 DE MESA, ROBERT JOHN UNIV. OF THE EAST - MANILA YOUTH M 12 1:15.1 .06
16 4 3 2146 ROBLES, ESMAEL TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1:16.2 .12
17 1 7 1250 GARCIA, ANTHONY ELIJAH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 1:16.2 .20
18 2 4 1011 MANLISWE, MARK RIZAL HS JR M 15 1:19.2 .14
19 4 4 2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 1:19.3 .21
20 3 5 2472 DELA CRUZ, ANGELO EMILLE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 1:19.6 .58
21 3 6 2972 SERIOS, JELMOR DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  1:20.1 .01
22 2 5 1211 FRANCISCO, MC. JONEL FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:20.9 .89
23 4 5 2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 1:24.0 .96
24 2 6 1202 DERY, BLADIMIR FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:27.1 .09
25 3 7 1214 VILLANUEVA, NORALYN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:31.1 .06
26 2 7 1208 AQUINO, ALVIN JOHN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:31.2 .13

400MH - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 1:06.9 .90
2 2246 PEÑARUBIA, RIEVENETH JAYED FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 1:09.3 .22
3 1049 EBREO, MICHAELA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 1:11.9 .90
4 2944 FANER, DHEL LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 19 1:13.6 .58
5 2529 ROBLES, ZENETH ADAMSON UNIV. JR F  1:21.5 .48

400MH - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1:12.1 .04
2 2650 CABUHAT, KIMBERLY BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 1:12.7 .65
3 2454 PADILLO, ALME ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 15 1:17.3 .22
4 2453 SOLIS, LEA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 13 1:18.9 .81

400MH - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2169 CUYOM, ELIZA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 1:13.1 .03
2 1236 SAMANO, IMARI RUTH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 1:17.7 .67
3 110 MAPUTI, RONELAINE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 16 1:19.2 .19
4 107 GIMORO, ROLELYN MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 15 1:21.2 .18.
5 2181 ADRIANO, ZAIRA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 1:26.4 .40
6 2707 CORONADO, AMALYN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 15 1:33.8 .71
7 1212 ALBA, JAYVEE FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:39.5 .47
8 1209 TUATIS, ADRIAN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:43.0 .95

1600MW - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2809 VERDERA, EDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 17 8:05.4 .35
2 1101 ESPOSO, JETHRO UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 16 8:17.7 .66
3 1090 ANGAN, JEREMIAH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 18 8:22.4 .35
4 2787 ARENA, JAYSON UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 19 8:40.1 .04
5 1099 GARCIA, FERDINAND MICHAEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 17 9:24.3 .25
6 1449 RODRIGUEZ, KATJA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  9:36.5 .42
7 1007 OXALES, BRYAN RIZAL HS YOUTH M 14 10:37.3 .28

1600MW - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2322 DAGASDAS, MARYGENE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 20 8:41.5 .50
2 1034 CAPIOSO, MA. ELIZABETH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 19 9:23.8 .80
3 2242 VALERIANO, JESSA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 9:37.6 .55
4 2176 DE LION, MA. JEWEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 12 10:32.6 .60
5 2172 VILLANUEVA, SHERI NORELYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 11:26.5 .44
6 2707 CORONADO, AMALYN MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 15 11:30.4 .40

4X100MR - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2836 DOYSABAS, CEMPLECIO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 42.7 .62
2 2 1 2583 UBAS, JANRY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  44.3 .29
3 1 2 1280 ACANTO, JOHN RUED UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 21 44.5 .42
4 2 2 2789 BAUTISTA, YOHANN KYLE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 44.6 .52
5 2 3 2440 BUENA, JOHN CARLO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 45.1 .07
6 2 4 1442 UNSO, PACH ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  45.1 .10
7 2 5 2611 JAENA, EROS JAN ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 20 45.4 .39
8 1 3 2682 ROQUE, RAFAEL JR BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR M 18 45.7 .66
9 2 6 2519 SENIT, CHRISTIAN LLOYD ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 19 48.5 .46
10 2 7 497 CAPISTRANO, JOSE X-TEAM SR M 99 49.1 .03
11 1 4 3215 MAICO, PAUL JOHN RENZ COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 49.3 .21

4X100MR - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 1450 CHUA, BERNISSE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  50.2 .12
2 1 2 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 51.0 .95
3 1 3 2521 ABLONG, KATE ZERICA ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 15 52.8 .79
4 1 4 2672 VILLACERAN, ELLAH MEA BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 19 54.0 .94
5 1 5 2251 BRISTOL, CATHERINE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 55.7 .70
6 2 1 2339 TANGAY, ORAISA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 50.6 .58
7 2 2 2242 VALERIANO, JESSA FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 52.1 .08
8 2 3 2259 BATANES, ERICA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 52.1 .10
9 2 4 1049 EBREO, MICHAELA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 53.3 .26
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4X100MR - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 1272 MEDINA, FRANCIS UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 44.5 .48
2 1 2 2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 45.6 .52
3 1 3 2229 VALENZUELA, ALDRIN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 46.2 .16
4 1 4 2865 VIÑAS, ALBINO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 47.1 .07
5 1 5 2666 JIMENEZ, NEIL KENNETH BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR M 17 47.5 .44
6 2 2 1268 CORTES, NICKO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 19 47.7 .67
7 1 6 2631 PEÑA, VENZ ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 16 47.8 .76
8 2 3 156 KAUFMAN, SEAN LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM JR M 16 49.1 .04

DQ 1 1 2426 MAULLON, RODQUEM ARELLANO UNIV. SR M  43.5 .43

4X100MR - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2447 DE CASTRO, CELESTINA ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 16 52.9 .89
2 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 56.1 .09
3 2452 SACIL, LOVELY ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDYOUTH F 12 56.9 .87
4 183 CHUA, RAZELINE MICHELLE CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 15 1:02.1 .03

4X100MR - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2 1 3230 VIDAL, JOHN LESTER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN JR M  47.4 .34
2 2 2 2201 SANTIANA, WILBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 15 47.5 .42
3 2 3 2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 47.6 .52
4 1 1 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  48.0 .99
5 1 2 2309 TIGTIG, LEONIEL KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 48.3 .28
6 2 4 1147 MENDOZA, JERWIN REX ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 48.6 .58
7 3 1 2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 49.2 .16
8 3 2 1108 ARGANA, RICARDO MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 49.6 .59
9 1 3 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 50.0 .00
10 1 4 892 EPINO, CHARLES UNIV. OF THE PHILIPPINES INTEGRATED SCHOOLYOUTH M 15 50.1 .07
11 1 5 2146 ROBLES, ESMAEL TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 50.5 .50
12 3 3 1003 IBERA, KARL JUSTINE RIZAL HS YOUTH M 15 50.8 .72
13 3 4 1001 RANESES, JETTER RIZAL HS YOUTH M 16 51.4 .40
14 3 5 2536 BARRIOS, VANN JOSEPH ADAMSON UNIV. JR M  51.5 .46
15 3 6 2210 SANTOS, LORD ANGEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 51.9 .89
16 1 6 2471 VILORIA, JASPER JR UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 52.0 .00
17 2 5 1251 BOBARES, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 12 52.1 .08
18 3 7 1128 MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 13 53.3 .29
19 4 1 2475 ZORILLA, JOHN GRISHEM UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 57.3 .22
20 2 6 293 DELAPAZ, JOBREN CONCEPCION ELEM.Y SCHL YOUTH M  58.4 .39
21 1 7 201 CHUA, MACKENZIE BENSON CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH M 14 59.5 .45
22 2 7 1135 GARCIA, JEROME ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 1:00.2 .16
23 3 8 1011 MANLISWE, MARK RIZAL HS JR M 15 1:00.2 .19
24 2 8 1210 BUEN, JOMARHEY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:00.6 .55
25 4 2 2972 SERIOS, JELMOR DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  1:00.9 .81
26 4 3 481 TESADO, JOHN LOY DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 11 1:04.7 .66
27 1 8 2470 TORRES, JOHN CARLO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 12 1:10.1 .02

.
4X100MR - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK HEAT R/H BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1 1 2163 VILLARAZA, RICHMAE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 15 53.3 .24
2 2 1 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 55.1 .10
3 1 2 905 JUPIO, CAEZELYN CAE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 55.8 .78
4 1 3 1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 56.7 .61
5 2 2 110 MAPUTI, RONELAINE MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR F 16 57.2 .11
6 2 3 3205 FORMANEZ, ABRAHAM COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 58.3 .23
7 1 4 2710 ANDAYA, MONICA LOUISE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 1:00.2 .20
8 1 6 1236 SAMANO, IMARI RUTH LRMS - ONE CAINTA ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH F 13 1:01.3 .30.
9 1 5 2175 AALIAH, INGRAM DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DJPRESYOUTH F 11 1:01.3 .525
10 2 4 1018 TAYAS, ALMIRA RIZAL HS JR F 14 1:02.8 .79
11 2 5 1215 BANGALISAN, LINDSAY FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH F  1:03.2 .19
12 1 7 189 ANABEZA, MARIA CHANEL CHANG KAI SHEK COLLEGE YOUTH F 15 1:09.7 .64
13 2 6 1207 RESARI, ALAIN MATTHEW FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:11.8 .76
14 2 7 1208 AQUINO, ALVIN JOHN FORTUNE ELEM. SCHL. YOUTH M  1:20.3 .24

TRIPLE JUMP - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2583 UBAS, JANRY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  15.05
2 2835 DIONES, MELBERT JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 23 14.81
3 1281 CLAUDIO, THOM JASPER UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 13.72
4 1282 FADEROGAO, PATRICK UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 22 13.67
5 2912 VALVERDE, NOVERSON SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  13.18
6 2854 DELRIO, FAUZI JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 13.00
7 2829 ATAM, MELMAR JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 12.97
8 2855 DIONES, MAXIMO JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 19 12.96
9 2843 REPE, CHRISTIAN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 18 12.90
10 1284 MABUYAO, JOHNREY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 12.73
11 2788 BALBUENA, TOMMY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 12.26
12 1067 QUE, TEOFILO JR UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 20 12.14
13 1436 VALENZUELA, ANDRE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  12.14
14 2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 12.06
15 2594 TOLENTINO, ROLLY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  12.05
16 1430 CU-UNJIENG, TEO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  11.96
17 2429 DELA PEÑA, ARISTEO ARELLANO UNIV. JR M 17 11.90
18 2905 MALAJACAN, FRANK ALEXIS SAN BEDA COLLEGE SR M  11.77

2342 YNOT, PERLITA JRA. UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 NR
3205 FORMANEZ, ABRAHAM COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 NR
3203 CORDOVA, ROUELO COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 NR
2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 NR
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TRIPLE JUMP - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2238 VINCO, KIRSTIE KAYE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 11.29
2 1450 CHUA, BERNISSE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  11.08
3 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 10.95
4 2985 DIESTO, MARY ANTHONY PHILIPPINE AIRFORCE SR F  10.69
5 2342 YNOT, PERLITA JRA. UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 19 10.56
6 1052 YORAC, MARIANE AUDREY UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 10.51
7 2525 EBAL, JOANNA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 16 10.30
8 2320 CATACUTAN, SARA KATE UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 16 10.18
9 2522 CALEON, JUDY ANN ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 17 10.07
10 1055 EVORA, JANNELA GIZETH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 16 9.93

TRIPLE JUMP - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2222 CALAGUI, ANDRES DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 16 12.31
2 2228 EVANGELISTA, JONAS DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 11.73
3 293 DELAPAZ, JOBREN CONCEPCION ELEM.Y SCHL YOUTH M  11.60
4 2690 EUCOGCO, LOUIE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH M 14 11.51
5 2220 CANABAL, ALLAN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 11.46
6 2221 CALDA, HOWARD LEE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 16 11.23
7 116 DIAZ, JOHN LLOYD MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 11 9.69

TRIPLE JUMP - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 10.23
2 2653 GRICALDA, JHUBYLYN BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 9.88
3 2262 PARAGILE, JELLY DIANNE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 9.73
4 2256 DEMILLO, MA. CRISABETH FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 9.72

2258 VILLANUEVA, LYKA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 NR

HIGH JUMP - YOUTH (BOYS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2808 TUNGCUL, JAY-AR UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 1.85 1
2 2788 BALBUENA, TOMMY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 16 1.70 2
3 2635 NARAL, DESMOND ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M  1.70 3
4 2809 VERDERA, EDWIN UNIV. OF THE EAST JR M 17 1.70 4
5 1119 MARTINEZ, WILMAR MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M  1.70 5
6 1107 CIERVA, MARK JULIUS MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 1.70 6
7 1273 DADIVAS, ALFREDO UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 1.65 7
8 1275 MUTYA, BENJAMIN JR UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 17 1.65 8

2154 LIMINIQUE, JULIUS TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 13 1.65
2618 MARAL, DOMINIC ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M  1.60
1123 SISTER, ARIES JAMES MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 14 1.60
3220 ECO, EMMANUEL COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 16 1.50
2478 MANALO, JAL LUIGI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 1.50
2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 1.50
2205 NOCHE, IVAN RENIER DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 1.50
2204 DELA VEGA, SEAN RAPHAEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 14 1.50
2158 GABRIEL, APPLE MAE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 11 1.50
2148 CHA, JAY MARLO TUGATOG NAT'L. HS JR M 14 1.50
2146 ROBLES, ESMAEL TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1.50
1127 BALILING, ALBERT CHRISTIAN MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 12 1.50
1117 MARISTELA, GARIBALD MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 1.50
233 INFANTE, ANDREW RAY ST. MICHAEL'S COLLEGE OF LAGUNA YOUTH M 16 1.50

2537 BERCASIO, SEAN ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 1.45
2149 MORENO, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 1.45
1226 ALAMO, HIRO LRMS - TOJ ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 1.45
3213 MENESES, IAN CHRISTOPHER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 17 1.40
2844 REY, ALDRIN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 19 1.40
2147 ROBLES, RAYMOND TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1.40
2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 1.35
2632 REYES, EMMANUEL ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 14 1.30
2457 ALFONSO, JIRIEL DIEGO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 1.30
1004 RUIZ, KENNETH RIZAL HS YOUTH M 13 1.30
2139 CAJUBAN, JOHN MARK TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 14 NR
2977 ILAGAN, JAY DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  NR
2981 CATTABAY, RUSSEL DASMARIÑAS CITY - TEAM B YOUTH M  NR
2848 ANCUNA, TONTON JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 17 NR
2864 VILLASFER, MARK ANTHONY JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 16 NR

HIGH JUMP - YOUTH (GIRLS)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2167 DAIRO, CRYSTALYN DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 1.35
2 1194 HERNANDEZ, PATRICHIA MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 1.30
3 2291 GOLORAN, KIMBERLY MAY KALAYAAN NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 1.30
4 1195 JUAREZ, MELISSE MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 15 1.25
4 2165 LUMAPAS, JESSEL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 1.25
6 1019 CARAG, ERICKA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 13 1.25
7 1183 MONTIERO, JANNAH GALE MUNTINLUPA ATHLETICS YOUTH F 12 1.20
8 2160 SANGCO, CINDY TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH F 15 1.20

1015 MENDOZA, JANELLA RIZAL HS YOUTH F 15 1.15
1020 DE LEON, JEMALYN RIZAL HS JR F 14 1.15
3250 VELASCO, JULLEANNE RAMON MAGSAYSAY HS - MANILA YOUTH F NR 1.15

POLE VAULT - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2892 OBIENA, ERNEST JOHN PPVC SR M  5.21
2 1284 MABUYAO, JOHNREY UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 19 4.00
3 968 CASTOR, NESTOR JR PPVC JR M  3.40
4 2891 OBIENA, FRANCIS EDWARD PPVC SR M 14 3.20
5 2635 NARAL, DESMOND ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M  2.20
5 2463 JAYAG, KEN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 2.20
7 2632 REYES, EMMANUEL ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 14 2.20
8 2464 LEONOR, JUSTIN UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 2.20

2638 RABOTASO, DRANDREB ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 2.00
2478 MANALO, JAL LUIGI UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 16 2.00
2457 ALFONSO, JIRIEL DIEGO UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS YOUTH M 15 2.00
2639 VELARDE, JOHN LLOYD ESEQUIEL MORENO YOUTH M 13 NR
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POLE VAULT - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2867 ARTUZ, ISABELLE ST. PAUL COLLEGE OF PASIG SR F 14 2.00

HAMMER THROW - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1085 QUETULIO, FEL VINCENT UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 19 36.30
2 2512 OTEYZA, CHRISTOPHER ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 18 31.70
3 1094 YUSON, MARTIN GABRIEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 18 31.02
4 2805 SOLIMAN, JOAL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 19 26.57
5 2584 COLUMNAS, CECILIO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  19.75
6 2517 RAMBACAL, JAN DALE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 21 19.31

2487 CAONG, CARLO COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 NR
2494 HONG, EARL COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 19 NR

HAMMER THROW - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 10 FERNANDEZ, JESSA MAE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 19 38.13
2 11 FERRERA, CRISTELLE JANE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 19 33.95
3 20 SOMBILLA, RIZA FAITH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 31.15
4 1043 DELMORO, JOYCE-AN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 18 29.29
5 22 TEODOSIO, AIRA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 16 29.27
6 1029 CLAVER, LORAINE XIAN ZENN UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 20 28.86
7 2262 PARAGILE, JELLY DIANNE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 28.33
8 2234 SUNGA, SARAH FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 27.83
9 2328 GREGORIO, CAROLYN JAN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 25.70
10 1050 ORTIZA, MATRIX JAMINE UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 22.99
11 2337 ROSALES, RENZEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 21.33
12 1051 LLAGAS, DANICA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 20.43
13 2534 FRANCISCO, SHAIRA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 18 17.92
14 2245 PALABRICA, EVALYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F  17.85
15 2524 DELOS REYES, KATE RICA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 13.88

HAMMER THROW - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2249 QUINTO, JANNA MARIE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 27.35
2 2260 RUBIAS, JERREMAY FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 20.45

HAMMER THROW - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2249 QUINTO, JANNA MARIE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 29.86
2 2260 RUBIAS, JERREMAY FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 19.80

SHOT PUT - JUNIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1146 RAMOS, DHANDEL ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M  10.36
2 2144 ISAGAN, RONNIE TUGATOG NAT'L. HS YOUTH M 16 9.66
3 161 AMANTE, KYLE LA SALLE GREENHILLS - CORE TEAM JR M 17 9.15
4 143 MACEDA, RAM DE LA SALLE GREENHILLS ATHLETICS CLUB JR M 16 9.09
5 1010 DEL ROSARIO, CHRISTIAN RIZAL HS JR M 14 9.04
6 1109 BONGON, DAVID MICHEAL MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH M 15 8.89
7 2628 MANIAGO, MARK ESEQUIEL MORENO JR M 15 8.57
8 2207 INGRAM, ALBERT DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM YOUTH M 13 8.08
9 140 FLORENDO, MIO DE LA SALLE GREENHILLS ATHLETICS CLUB JR M  7.70
10 118 ENCINARES, JOMARI MANUEL A. ROXAS HS JR M 14 6.79
11 2544 RAMBACAL, DANILLE NOEL ANGELO ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 5.95
12 1148 LUPIG, CHARLE ITAAS ELEM. SCHL. - MAIN YOUTH M 11 5.77
13 2537 BERCASIO, SEAN ADAMSON UNIV. JR M 12 5.76

1011 MANLISWE, MARK RIZAL HS JR M 15 NR

SHOT PUT - JUNIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2260 RUBIAS, JERREMAY FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 16 9.31
2 2656 MARIN, LYURA JOCE BULACAN STATE UNIV. SR F 17 8.82
3 2249 QUINTO, JANNA MARIE FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 18 8.74
4 2450 HERERA, MARIA ELLAINE ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI COLLEGE TRACK & FIELDJR F 12 8.20
5 2168 CAMBONGA, JANE MARIE DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS JR F 14 7.91
6 2710 ANDAYA, MONICA LOUISE MANDALUYONG CITY YOUTH F 13 7.81
7 2254 LIGMAYO, JOSEFA FAR EASTERN UNIV. JR F 17 7.34
8 1020 DE LEON, JEMALYN RIZAL HS JR F 14 7.13
9 2651 CREDO, APRIL MAE BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 17 7.11
10 1016 PABLO, JUDY ANN RIZAL HS JR F 15 6.81
11 2174 RUTULO, SOFIA DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM - DNHS YOUTH F 13 6.79
12 2661 TUAZON, KATRINA BULACAN STATE UNIV. JR F 16 6.63
13 1189 ASUNCION, KATRINA MUNTINLUPA EMERALDS YOUTH F 16 6.44
14 1018 TAYAS, ALMIRA RIZAL HS JR F 14 6.40

SHOT PUT - SENIOR (MEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 1445 LUZ, PIO ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  12.27
2 2601 STA. MINA, JOEL FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  12.04
3 2487 CAONG, CARLO COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 17 11.29
4 1092 SANGALANG, MELVIN ARIEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 18 11.12
5 1097 GUEVARA, ELIJAH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 17 10.95
6 2849 ANDAWA, RONMOLS JOSE RIZAL UNIV. SR M 18 10.93
7 2584 COLUMNAS, CECILIO FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  10.73
8 2596 GADIAN REJOHN CLIFF FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  10.53
9 2442 DE BORJA, ROGELIO ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 18 10.50
10 2225 RAFANAN, KENETH PAUL DASMARIÑAS CITY ATHLETICS TEAM JR M 17 10.36
11 1286 LEGASPI, PAUL UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM SR M 21 10.29
12 1434 SUGUE, KEVIN ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  9.99
13 1279 SIPAT, RENZ JOHN UNIV. OF PERPETUAL HELP DALTA SYSTEM JR M 18 9.91
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14 2583 UBAS, JANRY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR M  9.90
15 2512 OTEYZA, CHRISTOPHER ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 18 9.78
16 3223 FORTE, BENEDICT COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 9.60
17 2517 RAMBACAL, JAN DALE ADAMSON UNIV. SR M 21 9.32
18 2444 CORPUZ, JOHN CARLOS ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 17 9.32
19 1448 JUNGGAY, ERIC ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR M  9.28
20 2494 HONG, EARL COLLEGE OF ST. BENILDE SR M 19 9.24
21 2626 CASTILLO, RAYMARK ESEQUIEL MORENO SR M 19 9.19
22 1081 MANAGUELOD, DAVID UMMANUEL UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 19 8.92
23 2437 RESPOSO, ROY VINCE ARELLANO UNIV. SR M 16 8.80
24 3226 MONTEMAYOR, JORDAN COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 14 8.57
25 3204 MEJIA, KHRISTOPHER COLEGIO DE SAN JUAN DE LETRAN SR M 19 8.04
26 1067 QUE, TEOFILO JR UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR M 20 7.32
27 2795 GARCIA, MARK ALBERT UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 17 6.71
28 2794 GARAY, PETER JEFFREY UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 18 6.14
29 371 CASTILLON, MAYNARD EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR M 16 5.38

2805 SOLIMAN, JOAL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR M 19 NR
2853 CUAJAO, SHERWIN JOSE RIZAL UNIV. JR M 16 NR
2426 MAULLON, RODQUEM ARELLANO UNIV. SR M  NR

SHOT PUT - SENIOR (WOMEN)
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT SEX AGE RESULT

1 2933 ATIENZA, NARCISA UNATTACHED SR F 99 11.04
2 2235 TAN, LEI ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 10.47
3 1462 MANAIG, JEWEL ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  10.09
4 20 SOMBILLA, RIZA FAITH UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS SR F 20 9.99
5 2245 PALABRICA, EVALYN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F  9.96
6 1051 LLAGAS, DANICA UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 17 9.70
7 10 FERNANDEZ, JESSA MAE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 19 9.34
8 2328 GREGORIO, CAROLYN JAN UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 9.10
9 2946 GONZALES, MARIANNE LYCEUM OF THE PHILS. - BATANGAS SR F 17 9.00
10 22 TEODOSIO, AIRA UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 16 8.90
11 2337 ROSALES, RENZEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 17 8.72
12 2234 SUNGA, SARAH FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 8.48
13 2534 FRANCISCO, SHAIRA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 18 8.46
14 1461 DIN, ANGELI ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  8.40
15 1463 MASILANG, TWINKLE ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  8.40
16 11 FERRERA, CRISTELLE JANE UNIV. OF STO. TOMAS JR F 19 7.75
17 2524 DELOS REYES, KATE RICA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 17 7.59
18 1055 EVORA, JANNELA GIZETH UNIV. OF THE PHILS. - DILIMAN CAMPUS SR F 16 7.32
19 2327 GAPULOA, JABIGEL UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 7.28
20 2237 OMENA, JINNY ROSE FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 19 7.15
21 402 SOLIS, JENNYLYN EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR F 16 7.06
22 2240 JUANILLO, DAISYREY FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 18 7.00
23 2233 RACOMA, JEE-ANN FAR EASTERN UNIV. SR F 21 6.79
24 389 AGANG, LAIZA EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE SCIENCESR F 17 6.19
25 2525 EBAL, JOANNA ADAMSON UNIV. SR F 16 6.16
26 2339 TANGAY, ORAISA UNIV. OF THE EAST SR F 18 6.04
27 1460 HERNANDEZ, SHAIRA ST. JOHN BAPTIST - DE LA SALLE SR F  5.77
28 2529 ROBLES, ZENETH ADAMSON UNIV. JR F  5.55
29 2522 CALEON, JUDY ANN ADAMSON UNIV. JR F 17 5.39




